
Himachal Pradesh  
Jal Shakti Vibhag 
 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER   

 
    The Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Sub-Division Dharampur, Distt Solan invites 
item rate tender on behalf of the Governor of H.P. from the eligible contractors for the following works through offline 
process:       

Sr.               
No. 

Name of work.  Estimate
d cost 
(Rs.) 

Earnest 
money. 
(Rs.) 

Cost of 
tender 
form (Rs.) 

Time 
limit.  

1.  Construction of RCC storage tank of deposit 
work under Zila Parishad having 10000 ltrs. 
capacity at Middle School Banaser in Tehsil 
Kasauli Distt. Solan HP ) under  CRF. 

161251 3250 250 Three 
Months 

2.  Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Kiarwa to 
Jandhori  in GP Narayani Tehsil Kasauli Distt. 
Solan (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GMS 
pipe 32 mm dia Light grade) under CRF 

160586 3250 250 One 
Month 

3.  Restoration of rain damages to LWSS to Thare 
ka Thakurdawara Tehsil Kasauli Distt. Solan 
(SH:- C/O crate wire work in front of pump house 
job 1) under CRF 

117955 2400 250 One 
Month 

4.  Restoration of rain damages to LWSS to Thare 
ka Thakurdawara Tehsil Kasauli Distt. Solan 
(SH:- C/O crate wire work in front of pump house 
job 2) under CRF 

118879 2400 250 One 
Month 

5.  Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Seri 
Thana in G.P. Koti Namb Tehsil Kasauli Distt. 
Solan (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of 25 
mm dia GI pipe line to left out household and 
newly constructed houses in village Shakdi ) 
under CRF. 

182600 3700 250 One 
Month 

6.  Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Gorthi in 
G.P. Kot Tehsil Kasauli Distt. Solan (SH:- 
Laying, jointing and testing of 40 mm dia GI pipe 
line parallel to existing damaged line from Moti 
corner to the distribution tank near Brigadier 
house) under CRF. 

157350 3150 250 One 
month 

7.  Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Seri 
Thana in G.P. Koti Namb Tehsil Kasauli Distt. 
Solan (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing 65 mm 
heavy and 40 mm medium in Ist and 2nd stage 
GI rising main) under CRF. 

64199 1300 250 One 
month 

8.  Restoration of rain damages of LWSS 
Dharampur from Dagrow Tehsil Kasauli Distt. 
Solan H.P. (SH : Providing, Jointing and testing 
of bypass rising main line 100 mm dia from RD 
0/1800 to 0/1900 ) Job No. 4 under CRF 

198200 4000 250 One 
month 

9.  Restoration of rain damages of LWSS 
Dharampur from Dagrow Tehsil Kasauli Distt. 
Solan H.P. (SH : Providing, Jointing and testing 
of bypass rising main line 100 mm dia from RD 
0/1900 to 0/2000 ) Job No. 5 under CRF 

198200 4000 250 One 
month 



10.  Repair of non- functional hand pumps in J.S. 
Sub Division Dharampur (SH:- Repair of 10 Nos. 
non- functional hand pumps under J.S. Section 
Koti ). 

96750 1950 250 One 
month 

11.  Restoration of rain damage of bore well for 
scheme Up Mohal Naryal and Up Mohal 
Chanderyani to village Kamli G.P. Taksal and 
old Kalka Shimla road near Maya Hotel G.P. 
Jangeshu Tehsil Kasauli Distt. Solan (SH:- 
Supply and erection of submersible pump set 
with allied accessories) Under CRF. 

138720 2800 250 One 
month 

12.  Restoration of rain damage of LWSS Jandori 
from Kiarwa Khud Tehsil Kasauli Distt Solan 
H.P. (SH: Prov. and fixing cables). 

196600 3950 250 One 
month 

 
Last Date of Sale of Tender Form at S/Divisional Office:  22.02.2024 upto 03.00 PM   
Last date of submission of Tenders:      23.02.2024. upto 3.00 PM 
Date of opening of Tender:      23.02.2024 at 03:30 PM 
For tender form and details visit www.hpiph.org 
       HIM SUCHNA EVAM JAN SAMPARK 


